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| PAVE THE WAY AT C/A! |
| YES, | WANT TO HELP PAVE C/A BY PURCHASING |
= yards of concrete x $10.00 = $ }
| Name |
| Address |
| Phone I
L e e _l

HELP US -- PAVE THE WAY AT C/A! Beglnmng 1994 -- our major project will be to raise money to pave
the main roads of C/A from the bottom of chapel hill (at the end of state maintenance) up to the boy’s dorms.
The bids we have on this project to date total just over $24,000! We are appealing through the pages of
the Chronicle and in our video programs to both churches and individuals to help out! Many of you who work
at camp either walked in mud when it rained -- or breathed lungs full of dust when it didn’t! Not only will
this project beautify the campus, but it will be a big help in keeping our buildings much cleaner.

Our approach to this projectis to break it down into small parts so we can raise $10,000-- $10 ata time.
Above is a card that you can clip and mail in -- purchase one or more yards of asphalt: mark your checks
for “paving project” but make them out to C/A. Our goal is to have 1000 yards of asphalt purchased -- we
have a great start already. In our first video program at Claypool Hill, Bob and Ruth Smith purchased the
first 10 yards with a $100 donation -- and Franklin and Sandra Daugherty purchased 3 more! :
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VIDEO PROGRAM HAS SOUP LABELS NEEDED
A GREAT START-UP!! , BY END OF FEBRUARY:

. “Whata Difference YOU have made in my life”,isthe |  We have to send all our labels in by mid-March - so
title of our brand new C/A 32 minute video! It debuted at please cut them out { as shown above) and mail them in
Claypool Hill to great reviews. Below is a schedule of | o later than the end of February. Our thanks to all our
where we willbe going in coming weeks, Lord willing! Get friends who mailed in 1458 this past month.
your reservations in!

. - Judy Chandler ..........c.cccveereeecerrirnneesesesessienes -7

JAN 9 e Duhring MM JOhN LUNGGIEN oo 1026
Gloria Barilla ............ccocoevrecreerinnncsreresensssensesesssncenns 17

A1 B e Duhring ChUICh Of CHISE .orowrreese 26
Marion Presley ............ccovreeceeseeerereiereeseeseeneens 80

JAN. 23 ATk coeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen Bramwell Glen Lyn Church of Christ ...........ccccceeveerrvenreennnne 18
(VX 1 YRR Memorial Pam Williams...........ccceueureerereeccrrisiineeenssssseeneannsens 19

Butch & Rita Belcher .........ccccoonmcerecereecereceeee 26

Jan. 30 am.......coeeerenrnnene Laurel Fork Maria SZaKacs ...........ccecevverveeenreeenennereesesssnerassnssens 42
p.m. (tent) ................ Springville Virginia Meadows .............ccccceveeerreemrrcreessrnenesersennes 70

Buddy & Sandra Kitts ..........c..ccccervveverieeernenenennnens 69

DAUGHERTY’S JOIN KEY CLUB NinaMann ..o 41

We welcome Franklin and Sandra Daugherty as our
newest T-Club members. They also attend Claypool Hill. | KEY CL.UB ADDS ONE:

We welcome to our monthly Paula Stiltner from Claypool
SIGN UP FOR SWAT - CALL 589-6296/| Hil. She signed up to $5.00 monthly.




CHANGES IN AREA MINISTRIES:

There have been several ministry changes in our C/A
supporting area churches. Sam Eddy has resigned from Oak
Hill. Danny James former minister at Pettry has accepted a
preaching ministry in Indiana. His last Sunday was the first
Sunday in January. Randy Thieman also has resigned at
Montcalm as Associate Minister. This took place a couple of
months back but | just heard about it. We wish these men the
very best in their new fields of service.

C/A TO OFFER NEW INNOVATIVE
PROGRAMS FOR 1994
Be sure and clip your 1994 C/A Calendar of Event -- and
note that we are offering some new programs for 1994! We are
starting an annual camp reunion -- and also have our very first
Sr. Citizens camp!

DAN WEBB
NEW BCE PROMOTIONAL DIRECTOR!

Dan Webb, former Associate Minister at Glen Lyn, has
resignedthereto accept afull-time position at BCE astheirnew
promotional director. Welcome to the family -- Danny!

BCE. STARTS SECOND SEMESTER
JANUARY 10TH

Our best wishes to Bluefield College of Evangelism as it
begins its second semester on January 10th!

PREACHER’S MEETING IS JAN 10TH AT
PONDEROSA

Our monthly preacher's meeting will be held Monday,
January 10th, at Ponderosa Steak house near the old Hills
location. The time is 11:00!

BAM ENDS OUT A GREAT YEAR!
Woe would like to welcome Tammy Mullins to the large ranks of our BAM
program. She is from Claypool Hill. A loving thanks to everyone who
helped in 1993 - and to all those listed below: -

Lerona .......ccceevmeevrersmsarsensnnns ..$ 50
Midway 412
Hollybrook - 19%
MONLCAIM ...coueevrrereeerrcensenesnessnisnmrsmesseessssserersnsenes 242
Willowton 10%
Mudfork Ladies Bl"ble Class 20%
Athens eeereeansenensesseenassnaranesassansassrasarass ....25%
Pikeview AdUlt CIass ........cccvccevrrrrnnerreveecnsensssossnvessnsansens 15%
Cedar Grove 502
Springville 32%
PORIY ...t st s e 1592
Falls Mills Sr. Class ........... 13.50
Falls Mills Sr. Class...... 10.50
LINASIAR ....covcreeeerirererieneeerssnnsecsneessaransosasannes 22®
POtorStOWN .......cccoceererenrrcnraseeesneessenssmsersnnsssnnreseeesansrsnns 31.60
GIASSY SPU ...civeerieniiesnerenssmcsnasessmsmsasenssnsesasssssssmessssacass 156%
First Christian Hinton............. 10
Bozoo - 22%
HOMYDIOOK....c.conuiieamnnssinsaisnsnsassssssssoasensensssesnassionsssonnss 19%
Midway S 39

Grand Total $ 483.60

e |

December 25...

-----------

CHRISTIAN ACRES 1994 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

February 18.........cccccriveeersvnnrorueresancsssessnnessans C/A General Board at Mapleview -- 7:30
F-N o 1 0 A 30 Pieces of Silver Offering

April 23 ... ..C/A Ladies Day

May 20.....ccccoeemererureeninnns C/A General Board at C/A -- 7:30

May 21 .....cicveervnireeecnrensnnrssssessnssssesnasssnnessasnes Country Steak Dinner - 5:30 Music - 6:00 Meal
MAY 29 .....uoiernernrerrerreressisresssssssssnssssessnsossanes Spring All-Area Gospel Sing (7 - 9 p.m.)
dJune 10 - 11 ........ueeeeeereereererrveeienens reevsneeeres C/A Men’s Clinic

June 19 - 24 ........... S Jr. High I ( 7th - 8th ) Frank Horn
June 26 - July 1 ....coveeveevvereecerns weviverneseennessd ¥, 1T (4th - 5th ) Mike Lynn

JULY 3 - B.reeeeceererccnenennrnnreesnsacsnssssansnnneenennen First Chance ( 1st - 2nd ) Mike Sullivan
July 10 - 15................. ereersesiensstensnsesstseresssrens Jr.1 (8rd - 4th ) Brian Hamilton

July 17 - 22.......cuceevrerrrreceeresrsnernernnsesenninnnod . High II ( 8th - 9th ) Dick Brown
July 24 - 29 ceereesernecseenerassnnens ...Jr. IIl ( 5th - 6th ) Dave Mullins

July 81 - Aug. B...cceeeeeeeiecteesreennsseeserensans Senior (10 - College)

August 12 - 13 .....ecrvinienneinesiscaniscasssense Golden Age camp (50+)

August 19... ereererssrensen C/A General Board at C/A -- 7:30

August 20.................. ereenseressseesssersseneresssnnssane Camp Reunion ( 19+ )

AUGUSLE 28 .....coceereererrerineessessessassssessonssessesnsenes Fall All-Area Gospel Sing ( 7 - 9 p.m.)
September 10 .......oeeeeerieeecrverennenens Ham Supper -- 5:30 Music - 6:00 Meal
November 18 ........cccereveerrnrrensnessersaseressasssssene C/A General Board at Mapleview -- 7:30

.......... Jesus Birthday Offering

— CLIP AND PLACE ON YOUR REFRIGERATOR —




FINANCIAL REPORT FOR CHRISTIAN ACRES - - MONTH OF DECEMBER, 1993

Beginning Balance:

Mark and Karen Holt--memory of
Tylerdr.

Grandview Christian Church

Grandview Primary Church

M/M Rick Mathena

Clarence and Dora Bowman

Mudfork Church of Christ

Esther Eimore

Roger and Renee Shrewsbury T-Club

Danny and Barbara Hazelwood T-Club

James and Launa Williams T-Club

Roy and Donna Vanscoy T-Club

Jerry and Bethel Meadows T-Club

Don and Emma Ceooper T-Club

Wayne and Tessa Nelson T-Club

M/M Herb Taylor T-Club

Edith Bailey T-Club

Lerona Church of Christ

Nancy Richmond T-Club

Church of Christ at Mapleview

Midway Church of Christ

Kenny Albert T-Club

Acie Albert T-Club

Midway Torchbearer's Class T-Club

Grace Thompson T-Club

Alice Pennington T-Club

Dic and Rodi Burbage T-Club

Howard and Barbara Hill T-Club

M/M Paul Baker T-Club (cash)

Marvin Meadows T-Club

MM J.E. Meadows Jr. T-Club

M/M J.E. Meadows Jr KEY

Terry and Nancy Kornegay KEY

Roger and Sandy Meador KEY

Danny and Bonita Meadows KEY

Memorial Church of Christ

Oak Grove Christian Church

Church of Christ at Montcalm

Goodwyn's Chapel Church of Christ

M/M Rick Mathena phone

M/M Rick Mathena

Mary Harris

Hollybrook Church of Christ

Lawrence and Ora Phipps

Roderfield Christian Church

Cedar Grove Church of Christ

Springville Christian Church

M/M Rick Mathena -

Central Church of Christ

Community Christian Church

Willowton Christian Church

Laurel Fork Church of Christ

Glen Lyn Church of Christ

Falls Mills Christian Church

Church of Christ at Pettry

Ronnie and Margaret Matthews KEY

Margaret Puckett KEY

Bob and Ruth Smith KEY

David and Freda Martin KEY

M/M Floyd Ferguson KEY

Tommy and Ruby Robbins T-Club

Bob and Jane Jones T-Club

Patty Brinkley T-Club

Doug and Sarah Noel T-Club

Larry and Lea Beth Bowers T-Club

Don and Libby Tabor T-Club

Bernice Alvis T-Club (cash)

John and Dawn Witt T-Club

M/M Rick Mathena T-Club

Glen and Barbara Warden T-Club

Mrs. J.G. Meadows T-Club

M/M Tracy Christian T-Club

Elizabeth Ransom T-Club

Evgene and Sandra Ransom T-Club

Duhring Church of Christ

Duhring Church of Christ

First Christian Church Hinton

$7,906.55

$250.00
$150.00
$10.00
$217.00
$25.00
$60.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$80.00
$10.00
$200.00
$400.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$35.00
$15.00
$10.00
$10.00
$100.00
$268.00
$59.00
$25.00
$36.54
$181.00
$48.00
$40.00
$20.00
$20.00
$120.00
$100.00
$111.00
$100.00
$31.00
$20.00
$25.00
$150.98
$400.00
$55.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00

Church of Christ at Mapleview . $200.00
M/M Rick Mathena . $152.00
M/M Rick Mathena . $195.00
Peterstown Christian Church . $100.00
Esther Eimore $10.00
Ershal and Jean Compton $50.00
Trevor Butterworth KEY : $15.00
Bernice Via KEY $5.00
Steve and Teresa Wills KEY . $15.00
Helen Chambers KEY $10.00
Kevin and Sharon May KEY $15.00
John and Edith Yuhasz KEY $10.00
Rudy and Bessie Martin KEY $35.00
James and Arlene Goins T-Club $20.00
Pikeview Christian Church $25.00
Midway Church of Christ $400.00
Church of Christ at Montcalm ' $51.00
Oak Grove Christian Church $208.00
Clarence and Dora Bowman $25.00
Grandview Christian Church $150.00
Grandview Primary Church $10.00
Pine Grove Church of Christ $400.00
Bluefield College of Evangeli $50.00
Mudfork Church of Christ ’ $60.00
Terry and Nancy Kornegay KEY $15.00
Skip and-Mary Beth Zutaut KEY $25.00
Terry and Janet Boggess T-Club $10.00
Monthly income $6,343 52
Net Income $14,250.07
Less Disbursements: Check No.
Roy J. Hale 7504 (185.00)
ATAT 7595 (16.36})
Metcer Counly Health Depariment Fess 7598 (125.00)
Russell Mathena 7597 (410.57)
. GTE South 7598 (112.73)
Timberlake Enterprises Tractor Battery 7599 (129.90)
Roy J. Hale Salary/ins/Truck 7600 (465.00)
Tri-State Printing 7601 (158.00)
U.S. Postmaster Chronicle mail-out 7602 (150.00)
Russell Mathena 7603 {410.57)
Bluefield Rescue Squad Ins. 7604 (357.00)
Rick Mathena Office Petty Cash - 7605 {178.50)
Dalton Tractor Parts . T606 - (92.12)
Roy J. Hale 7607 (185.00)
One Valley Bank Nov. laxes 7608 {458.00)
Russell Mathena . 7609 (410.57)
Roy J. Hale Retirement gift 7610 {1.000.00)
Rick Mathena Christmas gift 7wl {250.00}
Roy J. Hale Chiristmas gift 7612 {250.00)
Roy J. Hale 7613 (185.00)
Russell Mathena 7614 (410.57)
App. Power Company 7615 (169.93)
Christian Church Pension Fund 7616 (159.00)
Roy J. Hale 7617 (185.00)
Russell Mathena 7618 {410.57)
Bluefield Rescue Squad  Ins. 7619 {357.00)
GTE South 7620 (120.13)
ATAT 7621 {19.59)
Roy J. Hale 7622 (185.00)
Russefl Mathena 7623 (410.57)
Russall Mathena mileage Aug.-Dsc. 7624 (550.76)
Total Expenses {$8.507.44)
Checkbook Balance 12/31/93 $5.742.63

Included in chackbook balance:
*Pool  $1534.00
*Scholarship $1030.00

BAM SAVINGS: $19000.37
Historical Record:

Total Income: $1,833,095.93
Tota!l Expenses: $1,833,951.12

ALL GIFTS TO C/A ARE TAX DEDUCTIBLE!




BE A KEY SUPPORTER FOR C/A

In November, we carmied a Clara Anderson
complete listing of those who are  wA. Angies

members of the Thousandaire Club. Bruce & ':‘."- Bavilla
In Januaty of each year, we try to MM Frenk Beavers
honor monthly supporters called Backett
KEY CLUB MEMBERS. CyatBony "

To the right is a list of former ~ Woody & Becky Beny
andcurrentmemberswhohave sup-  Jean Banmanp
ported C/A since October of 1980. o ﬁmm Srackenrich
Several signed up then and have Susen Brummett
been giving all those years; others Mrs. C. K. Butfalow
have joined for a year or less. v‘}'&‘.?tg':.':%'m

If you would like to help usin  Viyinia Butterworth
1994 for a specified number of Lm;.,..m
months, then clip the card below &N‘m‘i‘:"‘“'- Jr,
and mail it in. We can use the help. Ron & Ann Carpenter

Whereas the Thousandaire John

Club is a lifetime membership, the Helen Chambers

KEY CLUB is designated for those wuﬁm Compton

who want to support for a SPECI- Mabel Cook o

FIED period of time, say 12 months. MM Stephen Crouse

Anappealletiorwillbo mailodoutin jam gage o Deushery

January to our former KEY CLUB thog & Sharon Dykemen

members askingagain for theirhelp Gaty Duncan

in 1994. Some send in theircommit- MM‘M'YDW‘:"

ment all at one time for the whole p.,.';b..y:..:nm" son

year, while others sendin from $5 to “"VG""l. inde

$35 monthly. Jim & w"mm‘"‘
We pause in this now yearto  Rod. Cindy, Sarah Hedrick

say THANK YOU foryour past help 3’& ml'bgm

and pray for your new help! YOU

COULD BE OUR NEWEST KEY  Jotorudecn on
CLUB MEMBER! Gladys iddings

CHRISTIAN ACRES

Box 3005
Bluewell, WV 24701

ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED

Mre. W. L. Keesoe
Richard Kinser

Teiry & Nancy Komegay
Johnnie Lamb

Margie Leedy
Mary Lockhart

Roberta Moye rt Snyder
Stewart & Carol Osbome Deanny & Cindy Star
Rick & Jenie Owens la Stiktner
Sallie Perdue Faye Sutphin
James Peters Thomas
Pettty Youth Group Gaty & Jean Thompson
Pat Picket Wayne thompson
MM Darroll Powers Elizabeth Thurman
Ed & Joy Presley John & Karen Tuggle
Ron & Barbara Presley Martha Vamey
Margaret Puckett Bemice Vie
Eugene Ransom James Vie
Mre. Enman Ratciiff Mmn Lany wallap
Tereea Richardson Mrs, Frank Watking, Sr.
Anthony & Scaret Ritfe Dan Webb

Ross Dave & Belinda Wils
John Scott Stave & Terea Wills

Russol & Virgie Wiae

Mrs. J. G. Shrader Harty & Phyfiis Yates
Robert Shrader Estel Y
Bob & Ruth Smith Pearl Youngs
MM Early Smith John & Edith Yuhasz

r-------------_----

KEY
CLUB

r-—-

L~ ¢

CHRISTIAN ACRES

Box 3005 +« Bluewell, WV 24701 + 589-6296 I
( ) Yes, i want to be a KEY member of the supporting family

of C/A, helping to uniock doors of opportunity tor evangelism. I
| pledge with God's help to give the amount circled below for I

the next ( ) months.
$1 95 $10 $15 $20 $25 or § :
Name Phone I
i
Address Zp ]
|

{ ) Yes, | want to be placed on your mailing list.

------------------J

NON-PROFIT ORG.
U.S. POSTAGE

PAID

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701
PERMIT NO. 23

YOU’LL NEVER GET A HIT UNTIL YOU GET THE BAT OFF YOUR SHOULDER!




