

Please save front portion of label from canned food products.

CHRISTIAN ACRES CHRONICLE

Vol. 15 No. 1

Telephone 589-6296

January 1994



PAVE THE WAY AT C/A! YES, I WANT TO HELP PAVE C/A BY PURCHASING	G
yards of concrete x \$10.00 = \$	_
Name	_
Address	_
Phone	_

HELP US -- PAVE THE WAY AT C/A! Beginning 1994 -- our major project will be to raise money to pave the main roads of C/A from the bottom of chapel hill (at the end of state maintenance) up to the boy's dorms. The bids we have on this project to date total just over \$24,000! We are appealing through the pages of the Chronicle and in our video programs to both churches and individuals to help out! Many of you who work at camp either walked in mud when it rained -- or breathed lungs full of dust when it didn't! Not only will this project beautify the campus, but it will be a big help in keeping our buildings much cleaner.

Our approach to this project is to break it down into small parts so we can raise \$10,000 -- \$10 at a time. Above is a card that you can clip and mail in -- purchase one or more yards of asphalt: mark your checks for "paving project" but make them out to C/A. Our goal is to have 1000 yards of asphalt purchased -- we have a great start already. In our first video program at Claypool Hill, Bob and Ruth Smith purchased the first 10 yards with a \$100 donation -- and Franklin and Sandra Daugherty purchased 3 more!

VIDEO PROGRAM HAS A GREAT START-UP!!

"What a Difference YOU have made in my life", is the title of our brand new C/A 32 minute video! It debuted at Claypool Hill to great reviews. Below is a schedule of where we will be going in coming weeks, Lord willing! Get your reservations in!

Jan. 9	***************************************	. Duhring
Jan. 16	a.m p.m	
Jan. 23	a.m	
Jan. 30	a.mp.m. (tent)	

DAUGHERTY'S JOIN KEY CLUB

We welcome Franklin and Sandra Daugherty as our newest T-Club members. They also attend Claypool Hill.

SIGN UP FOR SWAT - CALL 589-6296

SOUP LABELS NEEDED BY END OF FEBRUARY:

We have to send all our labels in by mid-March -- so please cut them out (as shown above) and mail them in no later than the end of February. Our thanks to all our friends who mailed in 1458 this past month.

Judy Chandler	24
M/M John Lundgren	1026
Gloria Barilla	
Duhring Church of Christ	
Marion Presley	
Glen Lyn Church of Christ	
Pam Williams	19
Butch & Rita Belcher	26
Maria Szakacs	42
Virginia Meadows	70
Buddy & Sandra Kitts	69
Nina Mann	41

KEY CLUB ADDS ONE:

We welcome to our monthly Paula Stiltner from Claypool Hill. She signed up to \$5.00 monthly.

CHANGES IN AREA MINISTRIES:

There have been several ministry changes in our C/A supporting area churches. Sam Eddy has resigned from Oak Hill. Danny James former minister at Pettry has accepted a preaching ministry in Indiana. His last Sunday was the first Sunday in January. Randy Thiernan also has resigned at Montcalm as Associate Minister. This took place a couple of months back but I just heard about it. We wish these men the very best in their new fields of service.

DAN WEBB NEW BCE PROMOTIONAL DIRECTOR!

Dan Webb, former Associate Minister at Glen Lyn, has resigned there to accept a full-time position at BCE as their new promotional director. Welcome to the family -- Danny!

BCE STARTS SECOND SEMESTER JANUARY 10TH

Our best wishes to Bluefield College of Evangelism as it begins its second semester on January 10th!

PREACHER'S MEETING IS JAN 10TH AT PONDEROSA

Our monthly preacher's meeting will be held Monday, January 10th, at Ponderosa Steak house near the old Hills location. The time is 11:00!

C/A TO OFFER NEW INNOVATIVE PROGRAMS FOR 1994

Be sure and clip your 1994 C/A Calendar of Event -- and note that we are offering some new programs for 1994! We are starting an annual camp reunion -- and also have our very first Sr. Citizens camp!

BAM ENDS OUT A GREAT YEAR!

We would like to welcome Tammy Multins to the large ranks of our BAM program. She is from Claypool Hill. A loving thanks to everyone who helped in 1993 — and to all those listed below:

		A 5000
Lerona		-
Midway		41 ²²
Hollybrook	*************	1999
Montcalm		
Willowton		
Mudfork Ladies Bible Class		
Athens		
Pikeview Adult Class		
Cedar Grove		
Springville		32 ⁹²
Pettry		15 ⁹⁹
Falls Mills Sr. Class		
Falls Mills Sr. Class		10.50
Lindside		
Peterstown		
Grassy Spur		
First Christian Hinton		
Bozoo		22⁰⁰
Hollybrook		19 ⁹⁹
Midway		
	Grand Total	\$ 483.60

CHRISTIAN ACRES 1994 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

February 18	C/A General Board at Mapleview 7:30
April 3	30 Pieces of Silver Offering
April 23	C/A Ladies Day
May 20	
May 21	Country Steak Dinner - 5:30 Music - 6:00 Meal
May 29	Spring All-Area Gospel Sing (7 - 9 p.m.)
June 10 - 11	C/A Men's Clinic
June 19 - 24	Jr. High I (7th - 8th) Frank Horn
June 26 - July 1	Jr. II (4th - 5th) Mike Lynn
July 3 - 5	First Chance (1st - 2nd) Mike Sullivan
July 10 - 15	
July 17 - 22 July 24 - 29	Jr. III (5th - 6th) Dave Mullins
July 31 - Aug. 5	Senior (10 - College)
August 12 - 13	Golden Age camp (50+)
August 19	
August 20	
August 28	
September 10	Ham Supper 5:30 Music - 6:00 Meal
November 18	
December 25	Jesus Birthday Offering

FINANCIAL REPORT FOR CHRISTIAN ACRES - - MONTH OF DECEMBER, 1993

Beginning Balance:	\$7,906.55	Church of Christ at Mapleview \$200,00
		M/M Rick Mathena \$152.00
Mark and Karen Holtmemory of		
		M/M Rick Mathena \$195.00
Tyler Jr.	\$250.00	Peterstown Christian Church \$100.00
Grandview Christian Church	\$150.00	Esther Elmore \$10.00
Grandview Primary Church	\$10.00	Ershal and Jean Compton \$50.00
M/M Rick Mathena	\$217.00	Trevor Butterworth KEY \$15.00
Clarence and Dora Bowman	\$25.00	Bernice Via KEY \$5.00
Mudfork Church of Christ	\$60.00	Steve and Teresa Wills KEY \$15.00
Esther Elmore	\$10.00	
Roger and Renee Shrewsbury T-Club	\$10.00	Kevin and Sharon May KEY \$15.00
Danny and Barbara Hazelwood T-Club	\$10.00	John and Edith Yuhasz KEY \$10.00
James and Launa Williams T-Club		
	\$10.00	
Roy and Donna Vanscoy T-Club	\$20.00	James and Arlene Goins T-Club \$20.00
Jerry and Bethel Meadows T-Club	\$10.00	Pikeview Christian Church \$25.00
Don and Emma Cooper T-Club	\$10.00	
Wayne and Tessa Nelson T-Club	\$10.00	Church of Christ at Montcalm \$51.00
M/M Herb Taylor T-Club	\$10.00	Oak Grove Christian Church \$208.00
Edith Bailey T-Club	\$10.00	Clarence and Dora Bowman \$25.00
Lerona Church of Christ	\$80.00	Grandview Christian Church \$150.00
Nancy Richmond T-Club	\$10,00	Grandview Primary Church \$10.00
Church of Christ at Mapleview	\$200.00	Pine Grove Church of Christ \$400.00
Midway Church of Christ	\$400.00	Bluefield College of Evangelism \$50.00
Kenny Albert T-Club	\$10.00	Mudfork Church of Christ \$60.00
•		
Acie Albert T-Club	\$10.00	Terry and Nancy Kornegay KEY \$15.00
Midway Torchbearer's Class T-Club	\$10.00	Skip and Mary Beth Zutaut KEY \$25.00
Grace Thompson T-Club	\$10.00	Terry and Janet Boggess T-Club \$10.00
		,
Alice Pennington T-Club	\$10.00	Monthly Income \$6,343.52
Dic and Rodi Burbage T-Club	\$25.00	Net Income \$14,250,07
· •	\$10.00	
Howard and Barbara Hill T-Club	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
M/M Paul Baker T-Club (cash)	\$20.00	Less Disbursements: Check No.
Marvin Meadows T-Club	\$20.00	Roy J. Hale 7594 (185.00)
M/M J.E. Meadows Jr. T-Club	\$10.00	
M/M J.E. Meadows Jr KEY	\$35.00	Mercer County Health Department Fees 7596 (125.00)
Terry and Nancy Kornegay KEY	\$15.00	Russell Mathena 7597 (410.57)
Roger and Sandy Meador KEY	\$10.00	GTE South 7598 (112.73)
Danny and Bonita Meadows KEY	\$10.00	Timberlake Enterprises Tractor Battery 7599 (129.90)
Memorial Church of Christ	\$100.00	Roy J. Hale Salary/Ins /Truck 7600 (465.00)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Oak Grove Christian Church	\$268.00	Tri-State Printing 7601 (158.00)
Church of Christ at Montcalm	\$59.00	U.S. Postmaster Chronicle mail-out 7602 (150,00)
Goodwyn's Chapel Church of Christ	\$25.00	Russell Mathena 7603 (410.57)
M/M Rick Mathena phone	\$36.54	Bluelield Rescue Squad Ins. 7604 (357.00)
M/M Rick Mathena	\$181.00	Rick Mathena Office Petty Cash 7605 (178.50)
	\$48.00	Dalton Tractor Parts 7606 (92.12)
Mary Harris		
Hollybrook Church of Christ	\$40.00	Roy J. Hale 7607 (185.00)
Lawrence and Ora Phipps	\$20.00	One Valley Bank Nov. taxes 7608 (458.00)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Roderfield Christian Church	\$20.00	
Cedar Grove Church of Christ	\$120.00	Roy J. Hale Retirement gift 7610 (1,000.00)
Springville Christian Church	\$100.00	Rick Mathena Christmas gift 7611 (250.00)
		•
M/M Rick Mathena	\$111.00	Roy J. Hale Christmas gift 7612 (250.00)
Central Church of Christ	\$100.00	Roy J. Hale 7613 (185.00)
Community Christian Church	\$31.00	Russell Mathena 7614 (410.57)
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*******	(1111)
Willowton Christian Church	\$20.00	App. Power Company 7615 (169.93)
Laurel Fork Church of Christ	\$25.00	Christian Church Pension Fund 7616 (159.00)
Glen Lyn Church of Christ	\$150.98	Roy J. Hale 7617 (185.00)
Falls Mills Christian Church	\$400.00	
		* *
Church of Christ at Pettry	\$55.00	Bluefield Rescue Squad Ins. 7619 (357.00)
Ronnie and Margaret Matthews KEY	\$10.00	GTE South 7620 (120.13)
Margaret Puckett KEY	\$5.00	
		AT & T 7621 (19.59)
Bob and Ruth Smith KEY	\$10.00	Roy J. Hale 7622 (185.00)
David and Freda Martin KEY	\$10.00	Russell Mathena 7623 (410.57)
M/M Floyd Ferguson KEY	\$10.00	Russell Mathena mileage AugDec. 7624 (550.76)
Tommy and Ruby Robbins T-Club	\$10.00	Total Expenses (\$8,507.44)
Bob and Jane Jones T-Club	\$20.00	
		Checkbook Balance 12/31/93 \$5,742.63
Patty Brinkley T-Club	\$10.00	
Doug and Sarah Noel T-Club	\$10.00	Included in checkbook balance:
Larry and Lea Beth Bowers T-Club	\$10.00	
		*Pool \$1534.00
Don and Libby Tabor T-Club	\$10.00	*Scholarship \$1030.00
Bernice Alvis T-Club (cash)	\$10.00	•
	<u>.</u>	BALL BALLING ALGORIA
John and Dawn Witt T-Club	\$10.00	BAM SAVINGS: \$19000.37
M/M Rick Mathena T-Club	\$10.00	
Glen and Barbara Warden T-Club	\$10.00	Minterical December
		Historical Record:
Mrs. J.G. Meadows T-Club	\$10.00	Total income: \$1,833,095.93
M/M Tracy Christian T-Club	\$20.00	Total Expenses: \$1,833,951.12
Elizabeth Ransom T-Club	\$10.00	. July tarpolises. #1,899,091.1E
-		
Eugene and Sandra Ransom T-Club	\$10.00	
Duhring Church of Christ	\$100.00	
	\$100.00	ALL GIFTS TO C/A ARE TAX DEDUCTIBLE!
Duhring Church of Christ		WEL GILLS IN NW WEL INV DEDOCUERE!
First Christian Church Hinton	\$50.00	<u> </u>

BE A KEY SUPPORTER FOR C/A

In November, we carried a complete listing of those who are members of the Thousandaire Club. In January of each year, we try to honor monthly supporters called KEY CLUB MEMBERS.

To the right is a list of former and current members who have supported C/A since October of 1980. Several signed up then and have been giving all those years; others have joined for a year or less.

If you would like to help us in 1994 for a specified number of months, then clip the card below and mail it in. We can use the help.

Whereas the Thousandaire Club is a lifetime membership, the KEY CLUB is designated for those who want to support for a SPECI-FIED period of time, say 12 months. An appeal letter will be mailed out in January to our former KEY CLUB members asking again for their help in 1994. Some send in their commitment all at one time for the whole year, while others send in from \$5 to \$35 monthly.

We pause in this new year to say THANK YOU for your past help and pray for your new help! YOU COULD BE OUR NEWEST KEY CLUB MEMBER!

Clara Anderson MM Melvin Angles W.R. Angles Bruce & Anita Barilla Mark Barilla MM Frank Beavers Dorothy Beckett M/M Don Belton Chrystal Berry Woody & Becky Berry Wayne & Judy Black Jean Blankenship Dr. Wayne & Jancie Brackenrich Tom & Nellie Brown Susen Brummett Mrs. C. K. Ruffelow M/M Dic Burbage Walter & Alene Burnopp Virginia Butterworth Trevor Butterworth M/M Darrell Burton M/M Fred Caldwell, Jr. Chris Cardinal John Carter Ruby Carter Helen Chamben Robin & Randy Compton M/M H. R. Conley Mabel Cook M/M Stephen Croue Franklin & Sandra Daugherty Mary Davis Ned & Sharon Dykeman William Dillow, Ji Gary Duncan Mary Dunford M/M Floyd Ferguson Pam Ferguson Mary Gaminde Mary Gaminde Grandview Primary Church Jim & Kathy Haines Rod, Cindy, Sarah Hedrick Mrs. Theda Hodges MM Boyd Hogen Dan & Sherry Houghton Welter Hude M/M Kenneth Hylton Gladys kidings

Mrs. W. L. Keesee
Richard Kinser
Terry & Nancy Kornegay
Johnnie Lamb
Margie Leedy
Mary Lockhart
John & Carole Lundgren
M/M David Martin
James Martin
John & Sarah Martin
Ruby Martin
Chad Mathena
Jami Mathena
Mathena
Jami Mathena
Jami Mathena
Jami Mathena
Jami Mathena
Mathena
Jami Mathena
Jami Mathena
Jami Mathena
Jami Mathena
Jami Mathena
Jami Mathena
Mathena
Mathena
Mathena
Mathena
Mathena
Leedows
Dela Miles
Lonnie & Jackie Minton
Laura Morshead

Roberta Moye
Stewart & Carol Oebome
Rick & Jenie Owens
Saliie Perdue
Jamee Peters
Pettry Youth Group
Pat Picket
M/M Darrell Powers
Ed & Joy Presley
Ron & Barbara Presley
Margaret Puckett
Eugene Rensom
Mrs. Emman Retoliif
Teresa Richardson
Anthony & Scarlet Riffe
Bill Ross
John Scott
Charles Shrader
Mrs. J. G. Shrader
Robert Shrader
Robert Shrader
Robert Shrader
Bob & Ruth Smith
M/M Early Smith

Kurt Snyder
Denny & Cindy Starr
Paula Stillner
Feye Sutphin
Thelma Thomas
Gary & Jean Thompson
Wayne thompson
Elizabeth Thurman
John & Karen Tuggle
Martha Vamey
Bernice Vis
James Vis
Min Larry walkup
Mins, Frank Wattins, Sr.
Den Wabb
Dave & Belinda Wills
Steve & Terce Wills
Russell & Virgie Wise
Harry & Phyllis Yates
Estel Young
John & Edith Yuhasz
John & Edith Yuhasz

	В	CHRISTIAN ACRES Box 3005 • Bluewell, WV 24701 • 589-6296 () Yes, I want to be a KEY member of the supporting family of C/A, helping to unlock doors of opportunity for evangelism. I pledge with God's help to give the amount circled below for the next () months.
ΚĒ	CLU	\$1 \$5 \$10 \$15 \$20 \$25 or \$
Ć)	AddressZip

CHRISTIAN ACRES

Box 3005 Bluewell, WV 24701

ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED

NON-PROFIT ORG. U.S. POSTAGE

PAID

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701 PERMIT NO. 23